23000216362

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
,	,	
(Address)		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
•	, i	
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
	<u>·· ,_·</u> .	ı
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Ilmula		
L (VIIVID		
• — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —		

Office Use Only



12/10/24--01018--005 ++25.00



COVER LETTER

To: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Subject: STAMPEE FOIL, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jada Terreros, Esq. Ledbetter Law Group 229 Pensacola Rd. Venice, FL 34285

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Jada Terreros, Esq. at (941) 256-3965

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution

Mailing Address:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

FOR

STAMPEE FOIL, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being all of the Members of STAMPEE FOIL, LLC, (hereinafter "Company") do hereby agree to the dissolution of the Company, and in furtherance thereof, consent to the filing of the following information with the Florida Division of Corporations:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is STAMPEE FOIL, LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on May 2, 2023 and assigned document number L23000216362.
- 3. The effective date of the dissolution is the date the Articles of Dissolution are filed by the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.
- 4. The occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, is that all members met and agreed to the dissolution as the Company's purpose has been accomplished and is needed no further.

DATED this 25 day of November 2024.

۰.

:...

CHRISTÓPHER K. VAN PÉLT MEMÉER

Dehorah & Ja. Ala

DEBORAH L. VAN PELT MEMBER